10-25-2002

OCT 1 8 2002 W 102261534 TEADENDER OF 10/18/02 RECURLATION TO THE Attache

EXPRESS MAIL # EF 185 578 316 US

	Name of conveying party(ies):  M. Zafar A. Munshi		2. Na	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
			Stree	t Address:	209	r Technologies, Inc. 55 Morris Avenue IX Zip 77578	
dditi	ional name(s) of co [] Yes [x] No	onveying party(ies)					
!	Assignment Security Agree	Nature of conveyance: Assignment [] Mer Security Agreement [] Cha			Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [x] No		
kecı	ution Date	10/14/2002		_			
ne ex		nber(s) or patent no e application is:			is being	filed together with a new application	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/194,925			В.	Patent No.(s)		
		Addition	onal numbers att	ached?[]	Yes [x]	No	
	Title o	f Application: ELE	CTROCHEMICA	L CAPAC	ITOR		
	Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:			nce	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
	Name: Address:	Donald R. Gree P. O. Box 1299	5		_		
		Scottsdale, AZ	85267-2995		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Telephone:	480.488.9895			[x] [ ]	Enclosed Charge deficiency to:	
					8.	Deposit Account No.  Duplicate of this page is attached	
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
).	the original doc	) knowledge and beli ument is attached.	ef, the foregoing in	iformation	is true an	~~~	
	Donald R. Gree of Person Signing PTASRZMCNT.003/10172		Signa	ture	YYY	Total number of pages submitted:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013406 FRAME: 0234** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

M. ZAFAR A. MUNSHI

Group Art Unit: 2831

Serial No.: 10/194,925

Examiner: (not yet designated)

Filed: 07/11/2002 :

Title: ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITOR

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of my agreement with LITHIUM POWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, a below named inventor, residing in the city listed below my name, hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to LITHIUM POWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Texas corporation, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "LITHIUM POWER"), all of my right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me, whether alone or jointly with other individuals named herein, disclosed in the above-referenced application for United States patent, and in and to any and all patents and any and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, on counterparts or related applications for patent or similar rights in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I further agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights, and I request that all such patents and rights be issued to LITHIUM POWER in accordance with this Assignment.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or information and belief, and do all other relevant things that LITHIUM POWER deems necessary or desirable and requests of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents and rights, or in order to perfect and/or enforce LITHIUM POWER's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to me beyond that called for in my agreement with LITHIUM POWER, on the understanding, however, that LITHIUM POWER will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me in this Assignment shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

In witness whereof, I have executed this document with my signature under seal on the date below.

M. Zafar A. Munshi

October 14,2002

Residence: Missouri City, Texas

**RECORDED: 10/18/2002** 

DRG/LPTASNMTCNT.003/10142

PATENT REEL: 013406 FRAME: 0235